LandTransport&Authority
TEMPORARY ROUTE DIVERSION

Standard Chartered Singapore Marathon 2025

Saturday, 6 Dec 2025
®3  First Bus to 12.30pm

Page 1/2

These bus services will skip the following bus stops.
AT R E0E . U TETREFMEETIIE LU S,

Lencongan laluan sementara. Perkhidmatan bas ini tidak akan berhenti di perhentian bas berikut.
SMH&Te0&H Umeng rmUTE. Neteu@bd CumhE HMISSHHIGaNL Qbhs CUBHEH CFmausHT HMHESTSH.

digital copy
of this poster

p:

A -
https://go.gov.sg/scsm2025

Road Name Bus Stop Description Bus Stop Code Affected Services / Duration

Marina Bay Sands Theatre 03501

97, 106, 133 - First Bus to 11am
Aft Bayfront Stn Exit E 03511

Bayfront Ave
Bayfront Stn Exit B/MBS 03509
97, 106, 133, 502, 518 - First Bus to 11am
Bayfront Stn Exit A 03519
56 - First Bus to 8.30am
Ait Raffles Hotel 01611 57, 100, 107, 961 - First Bus to 12.30pm
Esplanade Stn Exit F 01619
57,100, 107, 961 - First Bus to 9.30am
Shaw Twrs 01629
Beach Rd
Golden Mile Cplx 01429
St. John HQ 01419
100 - First Bus to 7.30am

Plaza Parkroyal 01529
The Gateway 01519

14, 16/16M - First Bus to 7.30am

77,111, 857, 960, 960e - First Bus to 8.30am
Raffles Hotel 02049 130, 131, 167 - First Bus to 9.30am
Bras Basah Rd 106, 133, 502 - First Bus to 11am
77,111, 857 - First Bus to 8.30am
Aft Bras Basah Stn Exit A 04179 131, 167 - First Bus to 9.30am

106, 502 - First Bus to 11am

Cecil St Prudential Twr 03021 57, 131, 167 - First Bus to 12.30pm
Collyer Quay OUE Bayfront 03019 10, 57, 70, 100, 107, 130, 131, 167, 196 - First Bus to 12.30pm
Crawford St Opp Blk 4 01349 100 - First Bus to 7.30am
Downtown Stn Exit E 03529
Central Blvd 106, 133, 502 - First Bus to 11am
Marina Bay Stn 03539
Esplanade Bridge 02111 10, 57, 70, 100, 107, 130, 131, 167, 196 - First Bus to 12.30pm
Esplanade Dr
Aft Esplanade Stn Exit D 02029 100, 107, 130, 131, 167 - First Bus to 12.30pm
Fullerton Rd Fullerton Sq 03011 10, 57, 70, 100, 107, 130, 131, 167, 196 - First Bus to 12.30pm
The Sail 03381
Marina Blvd 97, 106, 133, 400 - First Bus to 11am
Marina Bay Financial Ctr 03391
Mountbatten Rd Opp S.A. Deaf 80141 10, 11, 12, 14, 16/16M, 31, 32, 33, 158, 196 - First Bus to 8am
Go-Ahead Singapore Customer Care
6812 6469 (7.30am - 10.00pm daily)
For more information SBS Transit Customer Care
Go-Ahead

MHE L W 1800 287 2727 (7.30am - 8.00pm daily)
gntu.k Ié%%erangan lanjut: B SMRT Customer Hotline
106D ENIUTRISED SG: 1800 336 8900 (7.30am - 8.00pm daily)
Tower Transit Singapore Customer Care
1800 248 0950 (7.30am - 1.00am daily)

SBS Jransit &SMRT %

BUSES




LandTransport&Authority
TEMPORARY ROUTE DIVERSION

Standard Chartered Singapore Marathon 2025

Saturday, 6 Dec 2025
®3  First Bus to 12.30pm

Page 2/2

These bus services will skip the following bus stops.
AT R E0E . U TETREFMEETIIE LU S,

Lencongan laluan sementara. Perkhidmatan bas ini tidak akan berhenti di perhentian bas berikut.
SM&Te0&H Umeng rmUT®. MNereu@d CU@mhe HMISSHHsGeTNL Qs CUBHEH CFmaISHT HMHSHTSH.

digital copy
of this poster

p:

A -
https://go.gov.sg/scsm2025

Road Name Bus Stop Description Bus Stop Code Affected Services / Duration
Opp Natl Stadium 80211
Opp Nicoll Highway Stn 80161 10, 14, 16/16M, 70, 196 - First Bus to 7.30am
Opp Suntec City 80151
Nicoll Highway Natl Stadium 80219
Nicoll Highway Stn 80169 10, 14, 16/16M, 70, 196 - First Bus to 9.30am
Suntec City 80159
Opp War Memorial Pk 02119 10, 57, 70, 196 - First Bus to 12.30pm
Nth Boat Quay Opp High St Ctr 04251
195 - First Bus to 8.30am
Nth Bridge Rd Aft City Hall Stn Exit B 04168
Parliament PI Supreme Ct 02181 195, 961 - First Bus to 12.30pm
The Float @ Marina Bay 02051
36, 56, 77, 111, 195, 857, 960, 960e - First Bus to 8.30am
97, 106, 133 - First Bus to 11am
Raffles Ave The Esplanade 02061
Aft S'pore Flyer 02101
56, 77, 195, 960, 960e - First Bus to 8.30am
97 - First Bus to 11am
Raffles Blvd Promenade Stn/Pan Pacific 02089
Robinson Rd Raffles Pl Stn Exit F 03031 10, 70, 100, 107, 130, 196 - First Bus to 12.30pm
Stadium Blvd Kallang Squash Ctr 80181 11 - First Bus to 8am
Stamford Rd Capitol Bldg 04111 106, 131, 167 - First Bus to 12.30pm
. 36, 111, 518, 857 - First Bus to 8.30am
Aft Promenade Stn Exit C 02161 97,106, 133, 502 - First Bus to 11am
Temasek Ave . 36, 111, 857 - First Bus to 8.30am
Opp The Ritz-Cariton 02171 97, 106, 133, 502, 518 - First Bus to 11am
Promenade Stn Exit B 02169 97 - First Bus to 11am
. 36, 111, 518, 857 - First Bus to 8.30am
Temasek Blvd Suntec Convention Cr 02151 97, 106, 133, 502 - First Bus to 11am
Opp Suntec Convention Ctr 02159 97 - First Bus to 11am

Go-Ahead Singapore Customer Care
6812 6469 (7.30am - 10.00pm daily)

For more information SBS Transit Customer Care ~——
HMESIEE GmW 1500 287 2727 (7.30am - 8.00pm daily) Go-Ahead SBS . LA SIMRT @mum
gntu.k Ié%%erangan lanjut: B SMRT Customer Hotline ra"Slf— g—suscs ___._—h—'
106D ENIUTRISED SG: 1800 336 8900 (7.30am - 8.00pm daily)
Tower Transit Singapore Customer Care
1800 248 0950 (7.30am - 1.00am daily)



LandTransport&Authority
TEMPORARY ROUTE DIVERSION

Standard Chartered Singapore Marathon 2025

Sunday, 7 Dec 2025

First Bus to 2.20pm
Page 1/2

These bus services will skip the following bus stops.

IR B UE. AT ETREFNMEETIIE LU=

Lencongan laluan sementara. Perkhidmatan bas ini tidak akan berhenti di perhentian bas berikut.
SMH&Te0& Umeng rmUT®. MNereu@pd CU@mh HMSshGaNL Qs CUmBhEH CFMOUGHET HMHSHTS).

digital copy
of this poster

. .
https://go.gov.sg/scsm2025

G6d NCUTHISEF&6E: BUSES

Road Name Bus Stop Description | Bus Stop Code | Affected Services / Duration
Anson Rd Tanjong Pagar Stn Exit C 03223 57,131, 167, 186, 400, 970 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Hub Synergy Pt 03222 10, 97, 100, 106, 121, 130, 133, 196 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Marina Bay Sands Theatre 03501 .
Sayfront Ave Aft Bayfront Stn Exit E 03511 97, 106, 133 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Bayfront Stn Exit B/MBS 03509 502, 518 - First Bus to 1.40pm
Bayfront Stn Exit A 03519 97, 106, 133 - First Bus to 2.20pm
56 - First Bus to 9.45am
Ait Raffles Hotel 01611 57, 100, 961M - First Bus to 2.20pm
Esplanade Stn Exit F 01619 961M - First Bus to 9.45am
Beach Rd Shaw Twrs 01629 57, 100 - First Bus to 10.45am
eac Golden Mile Cplx 01429
St. John HQ 01419 .
Plaza Parkroyal 01529 100 - First Bus to 9.15am
The Gateway 01519
14, 16 - First Bus to 9.15am
Raffles Hotel 02049 77,106, 111, 133, 502, 857, 960, 960e - First Bus to 9.45am
Bras Basah Rd 130, 131, 167 - First Bus to 10.45am
. 77,106, 111, 502, 857 - First Bus to 9.45am
Aft Bras Basah Stn Exit A 04179 131, 167 - First Bus to 10.45am
Cantonment Lk Blk 16 05631 .
Opp Southpoint 05629 80, 121, 167, 196 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Cantonment Rd Blk 1G 05519 .
Maritime Hse 05521 121, 167, 196 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Cecil St Prudential Twr 03021 57, 131, 167 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Aft Telok Ayer St 03151 57, 131, 167, 186, 400, 970 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Church St OCBC Ctr 05319 186, 970 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Collyer Quay OUE Bayfront 03019 10, 57, 100, 130, 131, 167, 196 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Crawford St Opp Blk 4 01349 100 - First Bus to 9.15am
Cross St Telok Ayer Stn Exit A 03041 186, 970 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Downtown Stn Exit E 03529 502 - First Bus to 1.40pm
Central Blvd . ,
Marina Bay Stn 03539 97, 106, 133 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Esolanade Dr Esplanade Bridge 02111 10, 57, 100, 130, 131, 167, 196 - First Bus to 2.20pm
P Aft Esplanade Stn Exit D 02029 100, 130, 131, 167 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Fort Rd Opp Katong Pk Stn 91089 30 - First Bus to 9am
Fullerton Rd Fullerton Sq 03011 10, 57, 100, 130, 131, 167, 196 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Bef Cantonment Rd 05641 10, 30, 57, 97, 100, 131, 145 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Aft Cantonment Rd 05649
Opp})(ZgFr)r;e\;VE?;I;/\rl]aoypStn 12831 30 - First Bus to 9am
Keppel Rd Tg Pagar DP Blk F5 12081 10, 57, 80, 97, 100, 131, 145 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Opp Keppel DP Blk 517 14101
Former Railway Stn 14069
Opp Tg Pagar DP Blk F5 14089 10, 30, 57, 80, 97, 100, 131, 145 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Keppel DP Blk 517 14109
The Sail 03381 ,
Marina Blvd Marina Bay Financial Ctr 03391 97,106, 133, 400 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Bef Marina Gdns Dr 03331 400 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Note: Service 401 will commence service from Bedok Interchange at 12.20pm.
Go-Ahead Singapore Customer Care
For more information 6812 6469 (7.30am - 10.00pm daily) —_— @
At g SBS Transit Customer Care - i
st @ ST e Co-phead sy sBS Jransit- <SSMRT G~

1800 336 8900 (7.30am - 8.00pm daily)
Tower Transit Singapore Customer Care
1800 248 0950 (7.30am - 1.00am daily)




LandTransport%Authority
TEMPORARY ROUTE DIVERSION

Standard Chartered Singapore Marathon 2025

10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 30, 31, 32, 33, 36, 56,

57, 70M, 77, 80, 97, 100, 106, 107M, 111, @ Sunday, 7 Dec 2025
121, 130, 131, 133, 145, 158, 167, 186, \ First Bus to 2.20pm
195, 196, 400, 401, 502, 518, 857, 960, " Page2/2

960e, 961M, 970

These bus services will skip the following bus stops.

IGETER 0B . U TELREEMEETIIE LS.

Lencongan laluan sementara. Perkhidmatan bas ini tidak akan berhenti di perhentian bas berikut.
SMH&Te0& Umeng rmUT®. MNereu@pd CU@mh HMSshGaNL Qs CUmBhEH CFMOUGHET HMHSHTS).

digital copy
of this poster

.
https://éo.gov.sg/scstDZS

Road Name Bus Stop Description | Bus Stop Code | Affected Services / Duration
Opp S.A. Deaf 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 31, 32, 33, 158, 196 - First Bus to 7.30am
Mountbatten Rd Mountbatten Stn Exit B 80279 30 - First Bus to 9am
Bef Wilkinson Rd 91099
Opp Natl Stadium 80211 10, 14, 16, 196 - First Bus to 9.15am
Opp Nicoll Highway Stn 80161 70M - First Bus to 9 45am
Opp Suntec City 80151 )
Nicoll Highway Natl Stadium 80219
Nicoll Highway Stn 80169 10, 14, 16, 70M, 196 - First Bus to 10.45am
Suntec City 80159
Opp War Memorial Pk 02119 10, 57, 196 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Nth Boat Quay Opp High St Ctr 04251 .
Nth Bridge Rd Aft City Hall Stn Exit B 04168 195 - First Bus to 9.45am
Palmer Rd Shenton Way Ter 03239 106, 121, 130, 133, 186, 970 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Parliament PI Supreme Ct 02181 195, 961M - First Bus to 2.20pm
The Float @ Marina Bay 02051 36, 56, 70M, 77, 106, 111, 133, 195, 857, 960, 960e, 961M (Woodlands) -
First Bus to 9.45am
Raffles Ave The Esplanade 02061 97, 961M (Geylang Lor 1) - First Bus to 2.20pm
, 56, 77, 195, 960, 960e, 961M (Woodlands) - First Bus to 9.45am
Aft S'pore Flyer 02101 97, 961M (Geylang Lor 1) - First Bus to 2.20pm
e 56, 77, 107M, 195, 960, 960e, 961M (Woodlands) - First Bus to 9.45am
Raffles Blvd Promenade Stn/Pan Pacific 02089 97, 961M (Geylang Lor 1) - First Bus to 2.20pm
Raffles Quay One Raffles Quay 03059 10, 57, 100, 130, 131, 167, 186, 196, 970 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Raffles Pl Stn Exit F 03031 10, 100, 130, 196 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Robinson Rd 80 Robinson Rd 03071 10, 97, 106, 133, 196 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Aft Capital Twr 03111 10, 97, 100, 106, 130, 133, 196 - First Bus to 2.20pm
502 - First Bus to 1.40pm
UIC Bldg 03129 10, 57, 97, 100, 106, 130, 131, 133, 167, 186, 196, 970 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Shenton Way . 502 - First Bus to 1.40pm
Aft Straits Blvd 03217 10, 57, 97, 100, 131 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Opp MAS Bldg 03218 106, 121, 130, 133, 167, 186, 196, 970 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Stadium Blvd Kallang Squash Ctr 80181 11 - First Bus to 7.30am
Stamford Rd Capitol Bldg 04111 106, 131, 167 - First Bus to 2.20pm
HarbourFront Stn Exit A 14129
Opp VivoCity 14119 .
Telok Blangah Rd HarbourFront Stn/Vivocity 14141 97 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Opp HarbourFront Int 14121
. 36, 70M, 106, 111, 133, 502, 518, 857 - First Bus to 9.45am
Aft Promenade Stn ExitC 02161 97 - First Bus to 2.20pm
36, 70M, 106, 111, 133, 502, 857 - First Bus to 9.45am
Temasek Ave Opp The Ritz-Carlton 02171 518 - First Bus to 1.40pm
97 - First Bus to 2.20pm
. 107M - First Bus to 9.45am
Promenade Stn Exit B 02169 97 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Suntec Convention Cir 02151 36, 70M, 106, 111, 133,_502, 518, 857 - First Bus to 9.45am
Temasek Bivd 97 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Suntec Twr Two 02141 107M - First Bus to 9.45am
Opp Suntec Convention Ctr 02159 97 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Tanjong Pagar Rd Opp Fuji Xerox Twrs 05651 80, 145 - First Bus to 2.20pm
Upp Pickering St Opp One Upp Pickering 05129 186, 970 - First Bus to 2.20pm

Note: Service 401 will commence service from Bedok Interchange at 12.20pm.

Go-Ahead Singapore Customer Care

. . 6812 6469 (7.30am - 10.00pm daily)
g;;ungr;iglf%rmatlon @V SBS Transit Customer Care GO A h ed d . G Sm RT
Untuk keterangan lanjut: B 1800 287 2727 (7.30am - 8.00pm daily) S B S ra n S If. LWy roenn
Ged NeUhISEh&HE: SMRT Customer Hotline [ ——
1800 336 8900 (7.30am - 8.00pm daily)

Tower Transit Singapore Customer Care
1800 248 0950 (7.30am - 1.00am daily)



	Temporary Route Diversion
	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4


